# Robin Miller of Vault America Honored as One of CRN's 2019 Women of the Channel

**May 20, 2019 –** <u>Vault America</u>, a leading provider of hybrid cloud-based data protection and availability solutions, announced today that <u>CRN®</u>, a brand of <u>The Channel Company</u>, has named Robin Miller, Channel Development Manager, to its prestigious 2019 Women of the Channel list. The leaders on this annual list are from all areas of the IT channel ecosystem; representing technology suppliers, distributors, solution providers, and other IT organizations. Each is recognized for her contributions to channel advocacy, channel growth and visionary leadership.

CRN editors choose the list from a multitude of channel leadership applicants and select the final honorees based on their professional accomplishments, demonstrated expertise, and ongoing dedication to the IT channel.

A 16-year veteran in the Channel, Robin Miller is passionate about working with both MSP's and Vendors alike. Having worked for Channel heavy hitters such as N-able Technologies, Level Platforms and GMS Live Expert before joining Vault America last year, she brings a ton of value and experience to the Channel.

"CRN's 2019 Women of the Channel list honors influential leaders who are accelerating channel growth through mutually-beneficial partnerships, incredible leadership, strategic vision, and unique contributions in their field," said Bob Skelley, CEO of The Channel Company. "This accomplished group of leaders is driving channel success and we are proud to honor their achievements."

"We congratulate Robin on making CRN's 2019 Women of the Channel list. We are very happy for her and proud to have her on our team," said Zak Karsan, CEO of Vault America.

The 2019 Women of the Channel list will be featured in the June issue of CRN Magazine and online at <u>www.CRN.com/WOTC</u>.

# **About Vault America**

Since 2004, Vault America has safeguarded customers' data and their businesses with automated and scalable hybrid cloud data protection and availability services, aligned under our four product pillars: backup, recover, archive and discover. Clients rely on Vault America's solutions to solve their data backup and disaster recovery, business continuity, compliant email and data archiving, and information discovery challenges, whether they are a small business, a multinational corporation or somewhere in between. Vault America believes in delivering enterprise-grade performance and reliability without enterprise-level complexity and cost, because our customers' data is invaluable regardless of the company's size. www.vaultamerica.com

# Follow Vault America: <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Facebook</u>

© Copyright 2019 Vault America. All rights reserved.

### About The Channel Company

The Channel Company enables breakthrough IT channel performance with our dominant media, engaging events, expert consulting and education and innovative marketing services and platforms. As the channel catalyst, we connect and empower technology suppliers, solution providers and end users. Backed by more than 30 years of unequalled channel experience, we draw from our deep knowledge to envision innovative new solutions for ever-evolving challenges in the technology marketplace. www.thechannelcompany.com

### Follow The Channel Company: <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u> and <u>Facebook</u>

Copyright ©2019. CRN is a registered trademark of The Channel Company, LLC. All rights reserved.

The Channel Company Contact: Jennifer Hogan The Channel Company jhogan@thechannelcompany.com